RATE CARD

STANDARD PERFORMANCE/ PUBLIC EVENT HIRE	COMMERCIAL RATES			NOT FOR PROFIT RATES				REGULAR USER GROUP / PARTNER RATES				
	MAIN HALL		STUDIO		MAIN HALL		STUDIO		MAIN HALL		STUDIO	
	Performance	Non-Performance / Rehearsals-Fit Ups	Performance	Non-Performance / Rehearsals-Fit Ups	Performance	Non-Performance / Rehearsals-Fit Ups	Performance	Non-Performance / Rehearsals-Fit Ups	Performance	Non-Performance / Rehearsals-Fit Ups	Performance	Non-Performance / Rehearsals-Fit Ups
Full day (up to 8 hours) Monday - Thursday	£1,032	£759	£748	£506	£898	£660	£650	£440	£816	£600	£591	£400
Hourly Rate - Monday - Thursday (Min Hire-4 hours)	£144	£106	£105	£71	£126	£92	£91	£62	£114	£84	£83	£56
Full day (up to 8 hours) Friday	£1,135	£835	£823	£557	£988	£726	£715	£484	£898	£660	£650	£440
Hourly Rate - Friday - Sunday	£159	£117	£115	£78	£138	£102	£100	£68	£126	£92	£91	£62

STANDARD **MAIN HALL** HIRE PACKAGE INCLUDES:

- Exclusive use of Main Hall Auditorium and Stage
- Three Technical staff
- Exclusive use of the in-situ Technical equipment (see separate technical specification)
- FOH Team (Maximum Call 4 Hours)
- Exclusive use of Main Hall Dressing Rooms

NON-PERFORMANCE REHEARSALS & FIT-UP **MAIN HALL** HIRE PACKAGE

- Exclusive use of Main Hall Auditorium and Stage
- Two Technical staff
- Exclusive use of the in-situ Technical equipment (see separate technical specification)
- Exclusive use of Main Hall Dressing Rooms

<u>ST</u>ANDARD STUDIO
HIRE PACKAGE
INCLUDES:

- Exclusive use of **Studio** Auditorium and Stage
- Two Technical staff
- Exclusive use of the in-situ Technical equipment (see separate technical specification)
- FOH Team (Maximum Call 4 Hours)
- Exclusive use of Studio Dressing Rooms

NON-PERFORMANCE REHEARSALS & FIT-UP **STUDIO** HIRE PACKAGE INCLUDES:

- \bullet Exclusive use of ${\bf Studio}$ Auditorium and Stage
- One Technical staff
- Exclusive use of the in-situ Technical equipment (see separate technical specification)
- Exclusive use of Studio Dressing Rooms

BASIC ROOM HIRE		ERCIAL TES	NOT FOR		REGULAR USER GROUP / PARTNER RATES		
	MAIN HALL	STUDIO	MAIN HALL	STUDIO	MAIN HALL	STUDIO	
Per hour (up to 8 hours) Monday - Thursday	£45.00	£30.00	£35.00	£25.00	£25.00	£20.00	
Per hour (up to 8 hours) Friday - Sunday	£50.00	£35.00	£40.00	£30.00	£30.00	£25.00	

BASIC HOURLY MAIN HALL HIRE PACKAGE **INCLUDES:**

- Exclusive use of Main Hall Auditorium NOT STAGE
- FOH Team (Maximum Call 4 Hours)

BASIC HOURLY STUDIO HIRE PACKAGE

- Exclusive use of Studio Auditorium NOT STAGE
- FOH Team (Maximum Call 4 Hours)

ADDITIONAL CHARGES		ERCIAL TES	NOT FOR		REGULAR USER GROUP / PARTNER RATES				
/ (DDTTTOTA) (E CTT) (INGES	MAIN HALL	STUDIO	MAIN HALL	STUDIO	MAIN HALL	STUDIO			
Deposit	£500.00	£50.00	£300.00	£50.00	£100.00	£50.00			
Ticket Commission - % of all Ticket Sales	10%	10%	5%	5%	5%	5%			
Credit Card Charges - % of Ticket Income	2.50%	2.50%	2.50%	2.50%	2.50%	2.50%			
Merchandise Commission - % if sold by promoter	10.00%	10.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%			
Merchandise Commission - % if sold by Awen's Venue	20.00%	20.00%	10.00%	10.00%	5.00%	5.00%			
Additional Duty Manager (to be agreed) per person per hour	£25.00	£25.00	£25.00	£25.00	£20.00	£20.00			
Additional FOH Hours - per person/per hour	£18.00	£18.00	£18.00	£18.00	£16.00	£16.00			
Security staff (to be agreed) per pair per hour - Min 2 hour call	£50.00	£50.00	£50.00	£50.00	£50.00	£50.00			
Additional Technical Support (to be agreed) per person per hour	£25.00	£25.00	£25.00	£25.00	£20.00	£20.00			
Technical hires - actual cost PLUS	10%	10%	5%	5%	5%	5%			
Projector (per DAY)	£200.00	£200.00	£150.00	£150.00	£150.00	£150.00			
Projector (per WEEK)	£600.00	£600.00	£400.00	£400.00	£400.00	£400.00			
Mic (per pack/per DAY) - handheld/radio/headseat (depending on availability)	£15.00	£15.00	£10.00	£10.00	£10.00	£10.00			
Mic (per pack/per WEEK) - handheld/radio/headseat (depending on availability)	£60.00	£60.00	£55.00	£55.00	£55.00	£55.00			
Follow spot Technician (per spot per hour) Minimum 4 hours	£25.00	£25.00	£25.00	£25.00	£20.00	£20.00			
Piano hire (includes 1 tuning visit)	£200	£200	£150	£150	£150	£150			
Seating turnaround	£150	£100	£150	£100	£150	£100			
PRS - Popular Music - Minimum rate of £20.00	4.2%	Agreements can be made with PRS for a reduction in rate.							
PRS - Classical Music - Minimum rate of £33.00	6.5%	A confirmation of this must be presented to the management at the time of booking.							
Technical Consumables	All consuma	ables will be recharged, a full list is available from the Technical Manager							